

IT E M NO.114

COUR T NO.11

SECT I O N XV I I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIV I L A P P E A L NO(s). 8212 OF 2003

UNIT E D I N D I A I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

R A M E S H L A L A R Y A & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/05 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)
No.1

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent No.2

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N
C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 8 2 1 2 O F 2 0 0 3

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

..Appellant

versus

Ramesh Lal Arya & Another

..Respondents

O R D E R

The case was called out twice.

None appeared for the appellant to press this appeal.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate has appeared for
respondent No.1.

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
[MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U]

NE W DE L H I ;
M A Y 05, 2009.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]