

TITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8212 OF 2003

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH LAL ARYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.L.Nandwani, Adv.for  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Shamshrey, Adv.for  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time, as prayed for, is allowed  
to comply with the previous order dated 20th January, 2010.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master